### 900570001 09/17/2020

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM598135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment (with a change of trustees of the trust)
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900569377

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE TRUSTEES OF JENDEN BUSINESS TRUST		05/27/2020	Trust: NEW ZEALAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Trustees of Jenden Business Trust (COMPOSED OF: 1. Roderick Charles Jenden, NZ individual, 2. Wet & Forget Trustees Limited, NZ limited company and 3. Leigh Florence Jenden, NZ individual)
Street Address:	41 Arkles Strand
City:	Arkles Bay, Whangaparaoa
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	0932
Entity Type:	Trust: NEW ZEALAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048825	WET & FORGET
Registration Number:	3813213	MISS MUFFET'S REVENGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6448

huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Email: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 289899.120

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0421

900570001

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua

SIGNATURE: /michael j. bevilacqua/

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 27** 

source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page3.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page4.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page5.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page6.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page7.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page8.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page9.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page10.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page11.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page12.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page13.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page14.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page15.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page16.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page17.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page18.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page19.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page20.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page21.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page22.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page23.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page24.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page25.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page26.tif source=Deed of Assignment of IP - Wet and Forget#page27.tif

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Roderick Charles Jenden and Gosling Chapman Trustee Company Limited

Roderick Charles Jenden, Wet & Forget Trustees Limited and Leigh Florence Jenden



### **PARTIES**

- Roderick Charles Jenden and Gosling Chapman Trustee Company Limited of 41 Arkles Strand, Arkles Bay, Whangaparaoa, 0932, New Zealand (Assignors)
- Roderick Charles Jenden, Wet & Forget Trustees Limited and Leigh Florence Jenden of 41 Arkles Strand, Arkles Bay, Whangaparaoa, 0932, New Zealand (Assignees)

### BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignors were the trustees of Jenden Business Trust (Trust). The Assignees are the new trustees of the Trust.
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign the rights in and to the Intellectual Property, held on behalf of the Trust, to the Assignees.
- C. This deed records the assignment of the Intellectual Property to the Assignees.

### THIS DEED RECORDS THAT:

- 1. INTERPRETATION
- 1.1 Definitions: In this deed unless the context indicates otherwise:

Effective Date means the date of this deed; and

Intellectual Property means the intellectual property specified in the Schedule.

### 2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 Assignment: The Assignors assign to the Assignees, from the Effective Date, all of the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with:
  - the goodwill held by, and associated with, the Assignors in relation to the Intellectual Property;
  - (b) any copyright that the Assignors may own in or relating to the Intellectual Property;
  - (c) all common law rights of action, powers and benefits in respect of the Intellectual Property; and
  - (d) the right to obtain relief in relation to any infringements of the Intellectual Property by third parties occurring on or before the Effective Date.
- 2.2 Consideration: As consideration for the assignment of the Intellectual Property under this deed, the Assignees agree to pay NZD\$1 to the Assignors on the Effective Date, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

### 3. GENERAL

- 3.1 Further Assurances: The Assignors agree to execute all documents and perform all other acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Intellectual Property and the Assignees' ownership of the Intellectual Property under this deed, including anything required to record the assignment with any intellectual property registry.
- 3.2 Governing Law and Jurisdiction: This deed is governed by the laws of New Zealand, and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the New Zealand courts in respect of all matters relating to this deed.
- 3.3 Counterparts and Copies: This deed may be executed in one or more counterpart copies which, read together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

**EXECUTED AND DELIVERED AS A DEED** 

SIGNED on behalf of Roderick Charles Jenden and Gosling Chapman Trustee Company Limited as Assignors by: Signature of director of Gosling Signature of director of Gosling Chapman Trustee Company Limited Chapman Trustee Company Limited Martin Victor Richardson Grant Watson McCurrach Name of director of Gosling Name of director of Gosling Chapman Trustee Company Limited Chapman Trustee Company Limited Signature of Roderick Charles Jenden SIGNED on behalf of Roderick Charles Jenden, Wet & Forget Trustees Limited and Leigh Florence Jenden as Assignees by: Signature of director of Wet & Forget Signature of director of Wet & Forget Trustees Limited Trustees Limited Martin Victor Richardson Grant Watson McCurrach Name of director of Wet & Forget Name of director of Wet & Forget Trustees Limited Trustees Limited

Signature of Roderick Charles Jenden

Signature of Leigh Florence Jenden

## SCHEDULE

# New Zealand

Trade Marks

TRADE WARK	No O	CLASS — GOODS/SERVICES	APPLICATION DATE	ATION RENEWAL DATE	STATUS
BUGGA OFF	605810	<ol><li>Sunscreen lations, insect repellents and sprays</li></ol>	24 December 1999	24 December Registered 2026	Registered
WET&FORGET WET AND FORGET; WET & FORGET; WET & FORGET; WET AND FORGET	611145	3: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; including any such goods with fungicidal and moss-killing properties; all being suitable for removing mould and moss	23 March 2020	23 March 2027	Registered
		5: Fungicides suitable for removing mould, preparations for the removal of mould; moss killers; moss killing substances			
		16: Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes, including printed matter, books, cards, magazines, promotional flyers, newsietters, newspapers, posters, pictures and photographs, publications, postcards, stationery, manuals, instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging; bags; calendars, charts, diagrams, graphic prints, graphic reproductions, handbooks; greeting cards.			
		35: Wholesale and retail services, namely wholesale and retail services in relation to cleaning preparations and cleaning products, and moss and mould removal products, advertising namely advertising services in relation to moss and mould removal products; marketing namely marketing services in relation to moss and mould removal products; promotional			

ANTS IN YA PANTS 763596 5: Prepublikan	35; Ret herbicid weeds, I to the af	8: Fung and previ	HITMAN 715859 1: Chem	BEAUTY ENGINEERED 671329 25: Closs FOR EVER	BEAUTY ENGINEERED 671326 3: Bleach FOR EVER use; clear soaps; po dentifices	B_E_E 671324 <b>25</b> : Class	B_E_E 671321 3: Bleachi use, clean soaps, pe dentifices	40: Treatment, treatment, treatment, awnings	services mould re 37: Rem	TRADE MARK NO CLASS
<ol> <li>Preparations for destroying insects fungicides, herbicides, biocides, parasiticides, miticides, pesticides and insecticides</li> <li>Retail and wholesale of preparations for destroying insects.</li> </ol>	35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to fungicides, herbicides, pesticides, preparations for killing and preventing weeds, mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid goods	<ol><li>Fungicides; herbicides; pesticides; preparations for killing and preventing weeds</li></ol>	1: Chemical preparations for preventing weeds	25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	<ol> <li>Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices</li> </ol>	25: Clothing, footwear, headgear	3: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use, cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices	40: Treatment of materials, textile treating, anti-mould treatment, mould-inhibiting treatment, mould prevention treatment, mould-removal treatment in relation to canvas awnings	services namely promotional services in relation to moss and mould removal products  37: Rental of cleaning equipment	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
16 February 2007			28 July 2004	10 January 2003	10 January 2003	10 January 2003	10 January 2003			APPLICATION DATE
16 February 2027			28 July 2024	10 January 2020	10 January 2020	10 January 2020	10 January 2020			RENEWAL DATE
Registered			Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered			STATUS

DECK AND FORGET; 796753 DECK & FORGET		SNAILED		HIT THE DECK	TRABE WARK
796753		788624		765083	NO
3: Water, solvent and acid base cleaners for outdoor use, bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda, polishing agents, materials and preparations, cleaning, scouring and abrasive agents, including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays; soaps, wood treatment preparations for cleaning and restoring; preparations for	35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to pesticides, pest control agents and formulations, preparations for deterring pests and parasites, molluscicides, insecticides, fungicides, herbicides, biocides, parasiticides, miticides and preparations for destroying snalls, slugs, vermin, insects and noxicus animats; mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid goods.	5: Pesticides: pest control agents and formulations; preparations for deterring pests and parasites; molluscicides; insecticides; fungicides; herbicides; biocides; parasiticides; miticides; preparations for destroying snails, slugs, vermin, insects and noxious animals.	3: Water, solvent and acid base cleaners for outdoor use; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching socia; polishing agents, materials and preparations; cleaning, scouring and abrasive agents, including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays; soaps; wood treatment preparations for cleaning; preparations for removing slime, moss, mould and rust, abrasive cloths; abrasive sands; polishing papers; polishing cloths; stain removers	pesticides and insecticides; mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid goods  2: Protective surface coatings for wood; preservatives against the deterioration of wood; wood lacquers; wood oils; wood colorants	CLASS GOODS/SERVICES
26 September 2008		2 May 2008		14 March 2007	APPLICATION
26 September 2018		2 May 2028		14 March 2027	RENEWAL DATE
Expired but restorable (until 26 September 2019)		Registered		Registered	Siving

LAUNDRY

35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use, detergents, bleaches, cleaning preparations, stain removers and washing preparations; mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid.

and acid base cleaners, stain removers, washing preparations.

2019)

ARK NO.	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES	APPLICATION RENEWAL DATE	STATUS
	removing slime and rust; abrasive cloths; abrasive sands; polishing papers; stain removers.  5: Fungicides suitable for removing mould; preparations for the removal of moss and mould moss killing substances; fungicides; herbicides; pesticides; biocides; insecticides; parasiticides; miticides; preparations for killing and preventing weeds.		
	19: Building materials, timber (other than unsawn timber), non-metallic decking including plastic and wood fibre composite decking.		
	35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to cleaning preparations and agents, bleaches, scouring and abrasive agents, detergents, wax compositions, spray preservatives, scaps, wood treatment preparations, slime, moss, mould and rust removers, polishing and abrasive cloths, stain removers, fungicides, herbicides, pesticides, biccides, insecticides, parasiticides, miticides, building materials timber and nonmetallic decking including plastic and wood fibre composite decking, mail order services and on-line services in relation to the aforesaid.		
	<ol> <li>37: Building services: construction services; repair, maintenance and installation services.</li> </ol>		
/ WITCH 798432	<ol> <li>Preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use, detergents; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; fabric conditioning preparations; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; water, solvent</li> </ol>	3 November 3 November 2008 2018	Expired but restorable (until 3 November

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0430

Page 7

TRADE N

SALT SHAKER			MISS MUFFET'S REVENGE		SHOWER WITCH	TRADE WARK
847607		815035	802456		798433	Š
1: Chemicals for cleaning, treating, maintaining or removing salt, dirt, slime, rust and other material from vehicles, boats,	<ul> <li>5: Preparations for preventing disease in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; insecticides; fungicides; herbicides; topical foliar sprays in this class.</li> <li>35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to topical foliar sprays and preparations for preventing disease in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; retail and wholesale services in relation to preparations for promoting growth in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid conds.</li> </ul>	1: Chemicals and chemical substances used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; bacterial preparations for use in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; fertilisers; supplements and nutritional foodstuffs for trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; preparations for promoting growth in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; foliar feeds; topical foliar sprays in this class.	5: Preparations for destroying or controlling spiders, arachnids and insects, spider, arachnid and insect eggs and cobwebs; pesticides, biocides and insecticides.	35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use, detergents, bleaches, cleaning preparations, stain removers and washing preparations; mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid.	3: Preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use; detergents; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; fabric conditioning preparations; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; water, solvent and acid base cleaners; stain removers; washing preparations.	CHASS— GOODS/SERVICES
15 August 2011		30 October 2009	13 February 2009		3 November 2008	APPLICATION DATE
15 August 2021		30 October 2029	13 February 2029		3 November 2028	RENEWAL DATE
Registered		Registered	Registered		Registered	Smvis

32281832\_1.docx

products, and mould, moss, lichen and algae removal products, advertising namely advertising services in relation to mould, services in relation to cleaning preparations and cleaning

35: Wholesale and retail services, namely wholesale and retail

remover (fungicide).

algae; preparations for the removal of mould, moss, lichen and algae; moss killers; moss killing substances; rapid mould 5: Fungicides suitable for removing mould, moss, lichen and and algae, rapid mould remover (cleaning preparation).

				TRADE MARK NO.
<ol> <li>Ireatment of materials, textile freating, rust prevention and anti-corrosive treatment, saft-removal treatment.</li> <li>Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations.</li> </ol>	sands; polishing papers; stain removers.  35: Wholesale and retail services, namely wholesale and retail services in relation to cleaning preparations and cleaning products, advertising namely advertising services in relation to cleaning, salt-removal and rust-proofing products; marketing	3: Water, solvent and acid base cleaners for outdoor use; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; polishing agents, materials and preparations; cleaning, scouring and abrasive agents, including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays; soaps; wood treatment preparations for cleaning and restoring; preparations for removing salt, dirt, slime, and rust, abrasive cloths; abrasive	trailers, and outdoor goods; chemicals for cleaning and flushing vehicle engines; anti-corrosive chemicals.	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
3 October 2011 3 October Registered				APPLICATION RENEWAL STATUS DATE DATE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0432

RAT CATCHER'S REVENGE

960520

insecticides.

21: Pest control devices in this class, including poison balt feeders and devices for use in relation to rodents and other

5: Preparations for destroying or controlling rodents and vermin, poisons; rodenticides; pesticides; fungicides; herbicides;

14 June 2012

14 June 2022 Registered

		STICKER UNSTUCK			TRADE MARK
		852298			3
35: Wholesale and retail services, namely wholesale and retail services in relation to cleaning preparations, cleaning products, and adhesive and decal removal products; advertising namely advertising services in relation to cleaning, and adhesive and decal removal products, marketing namely marketing services in relation to cleaning, and achesive and decal removal products; promotional services namely promotional services in relation to cleaning, and adhesive and decal removal products.	3: Solvent-based cleaners used for cleaning, treating or removing adhesives and decails; cleaning agents, materials and preparations; cleaning sprays; solvents for removing adhesives and decails from surfaces including plastic, metal, china, paper, clothing, glass, paintwork and furniture.	<ol> <li>Chemicals used in industry, adhesives used in industry; adhesive and decai removal solvents, chemicals and chemical substances used for cleaning, treating or removing adhesives and decals.</li> </ol>	40: Treatment of materials; textile treating, mould, moss, lichen and algae prevention treatment; mould, moss, lichen and algae removal treatment, rapid mould removal treatment.	moss, lichen and algae removal products; marketing namely marketing services in relation to mould, moss, lichen and algae removal products; promotional services namely promotional services in relation to mould, moss, lichen and algae removal products.	CLASS — GOODS/SERVICES
		11 November 2011			MOINVOINTER
		11 November 2021			N RENEWAL STATUS
		11 November Registered 2021			SIAIWS

Ol. aSed

ž	
ž	
2 5	
<del>2</del>	
Š	
ő	
(6)	
-00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
****	
200 7 TO S	
**************************************	
****	
*****	
20077770000	
7,100	
*****	
3000 P 10000	
***************************************	
***************************************	
***************************************	
***************************************	
200 A 1 10 SALES	
**************************************	
42 Se 1 Se	
7.88	
***************************************	
7.00	
**************************************	
B86888888888888	
R9999999999999999999999999999999999999	
	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES APPLICATION RENEWAL STATUS DATE DATE

All services relating to pest extermination and control.

13 November

13 November

Registered

services in relation to foregoing.

equipment, information, consultancy, advisory and promotional

wholesale services in relation to pest control devices and

3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, 13 No including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays, 2013 bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; water, solvent and acid base cleaners, stain removers, washing preparations, scaps, preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use

ENVIRONMENTALLY ENLIGHTENED

BEE BE

987810

5: Preparations for the removal of mould moss, lichen and algae, preparations for destroying insects, fungicides, herbicides, biocides, parasticides, miticides, pesticides and insecticides, preparations for killing and preventing weeds.

35: Wholesale, retail, marketing, advertising and promotional services in relation to cleaning preparations, cleaning, washing and laundry products, mould, moss, lichen and algae removal products, fungicides, herbicides, pesticides, biocides, insecticides, parasiticides, milicides, mail order services and on-line services in relation to the aforesaid goods.

 Chemicals and chemical substances used in agriculture, 5 December horticulture and forestry, topical foliar sprays in this class; 2013 chemical preparations for preventing weeds.

5 December

Registered

CHOPPER WEED

989118

5: Fungicides, herbicides, biocides, parasiticides, miticides, pesticides and insecticides, preparations for killing and preventing weeds; organic products for use in killing weeds; topical foliar sprays in this class.

TRADEWARK	NO.	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES	ABRUGATION	RENEWA
TIGER'S PAW	\$92321	3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays, bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda, water, solvent and acid base cleaners; stain removers; washing preparations; scaps; preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use; preparations for removing hard water stains, preparations for removing.	11 February 2014	11 February 2024
SEAFOOD SOUP	992394	1: Fertilisers and fertilising preparations, liquid fertilisers, chemical additives for fertilisers; fish meal fertilisers; plant growth regulating preparations; plant foods and plant tonics; chemicals for use in horticulture and agriculture.	12 February 2014	12 February 2024
NO MORE SQUITO	1008178	<ol> <li>Pesticides, biocides and insecticides; insect repellents, preparations for destroying insects.</li> </ol>	4 November 2014	4 November 2024
COPPERHEAD	1012580	1: Chemicals and chemical substances used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry including copper chemicals, bacterial preparations for use in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, fertilisers, soil conditioners, plant supplements; foliar feeds, topical foliar sprays in this class.	20 January 2015	20 January 2025
		5: Preparations for preventing and controlling disease in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; insecticides, fungicides, herbicides, topical foliar sprays in this class.		
		35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to chemicals, substances and preparations used in horticulture, agriculture and forestry, mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid goods.		
GLASS WITCH	1026447	3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including preparations for cleaning windows and glass; chemical products and cleaning agents for glass; household cleaning products.	27 August 2015	27 August 2025
WINDOW WITCH	1026448	<ol><li>Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including preparations for cleaning windows and glass;</li></ol>	27 August 2015	27 August 2025

x.	
3	3000 - Table
2	
2	388888888888888888888888888888888888888
3	
	***************************************
	***************************************
300	· ************************************
° 75 ≈	7 00000 X 00000
, iii 9	2 2000 2000
ź 2. g	2. <b>3888877. 3888</b>
`.⊋ ⊊	2 <b>2000 // 9000</b>
, an a	2 <b>300000-600000</b>
; · · · 22 · ·	
ì ci º	
_ 22. >	3 2000 (4) 2000
7 75 6	- <b>3888</b> - <b>3888</b>
	1 2000 - 2000
5 ~ C	> <b>******</b> ******************************
r n	. 30000
cleaning products.	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
• C	J. 3000 J. 3000
, (	2 2000
cleaning products.  Therefore products are presented about the glass, increasing the cleaning products.	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
ĝ ĝ	3 200 0 200
; Ξ	
, ÷	3 8888778888
۳ ۲	· ************************************
. 2	) <b>************************************</b>
; (	3 3000000000000000000000000000000000000
1 2	ś <b>**********</b>
. 7	: ************************************
Š	
1 6	S ************************************
	` *************************************
: « <u>c</u>	2 2000
) 0	2 2000
, ,	3 3888888888888
<b>:</b> - 1	· ************************************
	5 <b>300000000000</b>
; <u> </u>	2 *************************************
: 2	2 *************************************
: G	S ************************************
? ~	3 *************************************
, ,	- <b>***********</b>
	- *************************************
	***************************************
)	
٧	
>	
<b>(</b>	
	<b>******</b>
2	***************************************
3	
cleaning products.	
× .	
ry see	
3	PPLICATION RENEW ATE DATE
4	<b>*************************************</b>
>	
	300000CF300
i .	<b>*************************************</b>
•	
	***************************************
	Œ.
	######################################
}	***************************************
ř	SHVIS
<b>.</b> 11.2 m − 11.	778
ί	STATUS
	AL SYAIUS
	WAL STATUS
	050555555555555555555555555555555555555

SNIPER NOZZLE	PETROL HEAD SHAMPOO & SHINE	THE INVISIBLE LIQUID SQUEEGEE; INVISIBLE LIQUID SQUEEGEE	THE INVISIBLE SQUEEGEE; INVISIBLE SQUEEGEE	DOUBLE BUBBLE	CHEESED OFF	OVEN WITCH	TRADE MARK
1048581	1048391	1047999	1047998	1046447	1046254	1026449	N/o
<ol> <li>Fertilisers and fertilising preparations, liquid fertilisers; chemical additives for fertilisers; plant growth regulating preparations; plant foods and plant tonics; chemicals for use in horticulture and agriculture; foliar feeds; topical foliar sprays in this class.</li> <li>Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including cleaning preparations for outdoor use; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; water, solvent and acid base cleaners, stain removers; washing</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Car shampoos, vehicle cleaning preparations: automotive waxes, automotive polish; preparations for cleaning, washing, waxing, polishing, shining, refinishing, and preserving the finished surfaces of vehicles.</li> </ol>	3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations including preparations for cleaning windows and glass; chemical products and cleaning agents for glass; window cleaning compositions, household cleaning products.	3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including preparations for cleaning windows and glass, chemical products and cleaning agents for glass, window cleaning compositions; household cleaning products.	<ol> <li>Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including cleaning preparations for outdoor use; soaps; foam detergents; hard surface cleaning preparations.</li> </ol>	<ul><li>5: Pesticides; preparations for destroying pests; rat poison.</li><li>21: Rat traps; mouse traps; traps for pests and vermin.</li></ul>	cleaning products.  3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including kitchen cleaning preparations; oven cleaning preparations; household cleaning products.	
11 August 2016 11 August 2026 2026	8 August 2016	2 August 2016	2 August 2016	8 July 2016	7 July 2016	27 August 2015	OVIE PVIE
11 August 2026	8 August 2026	2 August 2026 Registered	2 August 2026 Registered	8 July 2026	7 July 2026	27 August 2025	RENEWAL DATE
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	SIATES

HAVIDE HIMAK

preparations, scaps, preparations for removing since, most, mould, lichen and algae; water, solvent and acid base cleaners for outdoor use, preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use, wood treatment preparations for cleaning and restoring; chemical products and cleaning agents for glass; household cleaning products, hard surface cleaning preparations, salt crystal removers, cleaning preparations for removing salt.

5: Preparations for the removal of mould, moss, lichen and along moss, killers, moss, killing substances, panid mould,

5: Preparations for the removal of mould, moss, lichen and algae, moss killers, moss killing substances; rapid mould remover (fungicide), fungicides; herbicides; preparations for filling and preventing weeds.

8: Hand tools (hand operated) incorporating a sprayer; sprayers (hand-operated tool) for garden use in spraying weed killers, insecticides, fungicides, fertilisers and pesticides; spray guns (hand-operated tool), spray fittings (parts of hand-operated tools).

Bacterial preparations for the decomposition of animal waste.
 Air fragrancing preparations; deodorants for animals; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations;

2 May 2018

2 May 2028

Registered

PET PONG GONE

1092003

household cleaning products.

5: Odour neutralizing preparations; air deodorants; all purpose deodorizing preparations for household, commercial or industrial use; deodorizing preparations for pet litter boxes; household deodorizers.

3: Cleaning, waxing and polishing preparations for vehicles: 13 July 2018 cleaning, waxing and polishing preparations for tyres and wheels; preparations for protecting and preserving vehicle surfaces; polishing preparations; polishing wax.

13 July 2028

Registered

MAG-NIT

1097720

Page 14

Designs

# Š REPRESENTATION APPLICATION RENEWAL DATE DATE STATUS





### Australia

# Trade Marks

	HT THE DECK	ANIS IN YA PANIS		M≣\&÷03G≥1	TRADE WARK
	1165978	1161458		840744	NO
3: Water, solvent and acid base cleaners for outdoor use; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; polishing agents, materials and preparations; cleaning, care, preservation, scouring and abrasive agents, including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays, spray preservatives; soaps; wood treatment preparations for cleaning; preparations for removing slime, moss, mould and	<ol> <li>Protective surface coatings for wood; preservatives against the detendration of wood; wood lacquers; wood oils; wood colorants.</li> </ol>	5: Preparations for destroying insects, fungioides, herbicides, blocides, parasiticides, milicides, pesticides and insecticides 35: Retail and wholesale of preparations for destroying insects, fungicides, herbicides, blocides, parasiticides, miticides, pesticides and insecticides; mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid goods.	5: Fungicides and bactericides, fungicides and bactericides being suitable for removing mould; preparations for the removal of mould; fungicidal and moss killers; moss killing substances.  37: Cleaning and maintenance services, particularly cleaning and maintenance of surfaces affected by moss, aligae, black fungi and lichen; cleaning and maintenance of pool surrounds, paths, patios, decks, roofs, tennis courts, pots, glass houses, awnings, canvas awnings, cow sheds, houses, commercial and industrial properties; cleaning and maintenance services involving moss and mould removal.  40: Treatment of materials; textile treating; anti-mould treatment; mould-inhibiting treatment; mould prevention treatment, mould-removal treatment in relation to canvas awnings.	<ol> <li>Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps</li> </ol>	CLASS GOODS/SERVICES
	14 March 2007	16 February 2007		29 June 2000	APPLICATION DATE
	14 March 2027	16 February 2027		29 June 2020	PENEWAL
	Registered	Registered		Registered	STATUS

	MISS MUFFET'S REVENGE	SHOWER WITCH	LAUNDRY WITCH	COPPERHEAD	TRADE MARK
1344639	1305644	1283757	1283754	1275282	No.
1: Chemicals and chemical substances used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; bacterial preparations for use in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; fertilisers; supplements and nutritional foodstuffs for trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; preparations for promoting growth in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; foliar feeds; topical foliar sprays in this class.  5: Preparations for preventing disease in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; insecticides; fungicides; herbicides;	preparations. 5: Preparations for destroying or controlling spiders, arachnids and insects, spider, arachnid and insect eggs and cobwebs; pesticides, biocides and insecticides.	3: Preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use; detergents; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; fabric conditioning preparations; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; water, solvent and acid base cleaners; soaps; stain removers; washing	5: Preparations for preventing and controlling disease in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; insecticides; fungicides; herbicides; topical foliar sprays in this class.  3: Preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use; detergents; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; fabric conditioning preparations; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; water, solvent and acid base cleaners; soaps; stain removers; washing	rust, abrasive cloths; abrasive sands; polishing papers; polishing cioths, stain removers.  1: Chemicals and chemical substances used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry including copper chemicals, bacterial preparations for use in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; feriliseers; soil conditioners; plant supplements; foliar feeds; foliar feeds;	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
10 February 2010	23 June 2009	5 February 2009	5 February 2009	3 December 2008	APPLICATION DATE
10 February 2020	23 June 2019	5 February 2029	5 February 2019	3 December 2028	RENEWAL DATE
y Registered	Registered	Registered	Expired but restorable	Registered	SHAILS

water sh	including including bleacher bleacher, s water, s washing laundry preparat	TIGER'S PAW  Criemica  \$: Fungi pesticide preventi topical fi 1622855 3: Clear	CHOPPER WEED 1595979 1: Cherr horticult	topical fi 35: Refu sprays & plants, s services firees, plants	TRADE MARK NO. CLASS
water stains; preparations for removing water spotting	including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays; bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; water, solvent and acid base cleaners; stain removers; washing preparations; soaps; preparations and substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive bregarations for bathroom use; preparations for removing hard	<ol> <li>Chemical preparations for preventing weeds</li> <li>Fungicides, herbicides, biocides, parasiticides, miticides, pesticides and insecticides, preparations for killing and preventing weeds; organic products for use in killing weeds; topical foliar sprays in this class</li> <li>Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations,</li> </ol>	goods. 1: Chemicals and chemical substances used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry, topical foliar sprays in this class;	topical foliar sprays in this class.  35: Retail and wholesale services in relation to topical foliar as: Retail and wholesale services in relation to topical foliar sprays and preparations for preventing disease in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora; retail and wholesale services in relation to preparations for promoting growth in trees, plants, shrubs, vegetables and other flora, mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid	CLASS GOODS/SERVICES
20 February 2014	2014	20 February	10 December 2013		APPLICATION DATE
20 February 2024	2024	20 February Registered	10 December 2023		PANEMAL
Hegistered		Registered	Registered		SIMIUS

Page 20

MISS MUFFET'S REVENGE

3813213

moss

SEAFOOD SOUP

4753743

spiders and spider eggs.
1: Fertilisers and fertilising preparations, liquid fertilisers;

chemical additives for fertilisers, fish meal fertilisers, plant

20 February 2014

20 February 2024

Registered

11 August 2009

6 July 2020

Registered

5: Preparations for destroying or controlling spiders and spider eggs; pesticides and biocides for destroying or controlling

5: Fungicides; and fungicides for removing mold and moss.

A Holds	20 20 30 30 11	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
r 201413953	NO.	
3	REPRESENTATION	
12 August 2009	APPLICATION DATE	***************************************
ugust 2009 12 August 2019	LICATION RENEWAL STATUS	
Registered	STATUS	

United States of America

Trade Marks

WET & FORGE

3048825

 Laundry bleach; general purpose cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive liquids and powders; soaps; and

5 April 2004

27 January 2026

Registered

WOLLY OF TAKE

RENEWAL DATE

STATUS

general purpose cleaning preparations for removing mold and

TRADE MARK

7/ (0)

GLASS GOODS/SERVICES

### Page 21

preparations in the nature of plant growth nutrients and preparations for fortifying plants; plant foods and plant tonics, namely related from plant foods.	the nature of plant nutrients, and plant strengthening	class, namely, plant hormones, plant nutrient preparations in	growth regulating preparations; plant care preparations in this		NO CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES		en de la composition
growth nutrients and ant foods and plant tonics, cultains measurations plant	lant strengthening	nt nutrient preparations in	nt care preparations in this				
				576118		VERN TO VILLE MAIN	
					61 <b>3</b> 1 62	n 1	

()R 1212272)	BEE BE ENVIRONMENTALLY ENTIREMED	SALT SHAKER (IR 1213167)	TIGER'S PAW (IR 1202345)	(IR 1207079)	TRADE WARK
	4753822	4762464	4651067		NO
dishwashing detergents; laundry bleaches, bleaching agents in the nature of bleaching salts and bleaching preparations, bleaching soda; water, solvent and acid base cleaners, namely, all-purpose cleaners, glass cleaners, oven cleaners; stain removers, washing preparations; soaps, preparations and substances for laundry use, namely, laundry starch, laundry detergents, laundry soap, laundry fabric conditioner; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations for bathroom use.	nusing verifice engines, and contosive cremitats  3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, namely, laundry detergents, laundry wax, cleaning sprays for less on kilchen, hallmann, and household surface.	preparations for removing water spotting  1: Chemicals for cleaning, treating, maintaining or removing  3: Chemicals for cleaning, treating, maintaining or removing  salt, dirt, slime, rust and other material from vehicles, boats,  trailers, and outdoor goods; chemicals for cleaning and  first in which carainos: and corrolling shemicaling	parastricides.  3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; household and bathroom detergents; bleach, bleaching agents and preparations for household use, bleaching soda; water, solvent and acid base cleaners for use on glass surfaces; stain removers; washing preparations; soaps; cleaning preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use; preparations and substances for laundry and bathroom use;	growth regulating preparations; plant care preparations in this class, namely, plant hormones, plant nutrient preparations in the nature of plant nutrients, and plant strengthening preparations in the nature of plant growth nutrients and preparations for fortifying plants; plant foods and plant tonics, namely, plant food, plant growth regulating preparations, plant hormones, and plant nutrient preparations in the nature of plant nutrients; chemicals for use in horticulture and agriculture except fungicides, herbicides, insecticides and	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
	24 April 2014	24 April 2014	20 February 2014		APPLICATION DATE
	24 April 2024	24 April 2024	20 February 2024		RENEWAL DATE
	Registered	Registered	Registered		STATUS

WET & FORGET

003747251

5: Fungicides; preparations for the removal of mould; moss killers; moss killing substances; herbicides; disinfectants.

35: Advertising, marketing and promotional services in relation to cleaning preparations and products, fungicides, disinfectants, herbicides and preparations for the removal of moss and mould; use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scaps; including any such goods with fungicide and/or moss killing properties, or being suitable for removing mould and

3: Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry

5 April 2004

Registered

DATE:

INDASSE COLORS ISSUEVILLES

FAOE WARK

-0

European Union  Trade Marks	A Holder	
	726,384	e e
		REPRESENIATION
APPLICATION		APPLICATION DATE
APPLICATION RENEWAL STATUS	31 July 2018	APPLICATION RENEWAL STATUS DATE DATE
	Registered	SMINAIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007036 FRAME: 0446

Page 23

Designs

bathroom use.

preparations; soaps; preparations and substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations for

ENLIGHTENED	BEE BE ENVIROMENTALLY	SEAFOOD SOUP	TIGER'S PAW	НПМАМ		TRADE WARK
	IR 1212272	IR 1207079	IR 1202345	004255667	i i	No.
bleaches, bleaching agents and preparations, bleaching soda; water, solvent and acid base cleaners; stain removers; washing preparations, and substances for laundary	preparations, chemicals for use in nonticulture and agriculture.  3: Cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations, including detergents, wax compositions, cleaning sprays.	1: Fertilisers and fertilising preparations, liquid fertilisers; chemical additives for fertilisers; fish meal fertilisers; plant growth regulating preparations, plant care preparations in this class, namely plant hormones, plant nutrition preparations, and plant strengthening preparations, plant foods and plant tonics, namely plant food, plant growth regulating preparations, plant hormones, and/or plant nutrient	<ol> <li>Cleaning sprays; preparations for removing hard water stains; preparations for removing water spotting</li> </ol>	1: Chemical preparations for killing and preventing weeds 5: Fungicides; herbicides, pesticides, preparations for killing and preventing weeds 35: Advertising, marketing and promotional services in relation to fungicides, herbicides, pesticides and preparations for killing and preventing weeds, retail and wholesale services in relation to fungicides, herbicides, pesticides, preparations in relation to fungicides, herbicides, pesticides, preparations in relation to fungicides, herbicides, pesticides, preparations in relation to killing and preventing weeds; mail order services and on-line	retail and wholesale services in relation to cleaning preparation and products, fungicides, disinfectants, herbicides and preparation for the removal of moss and mould, mail order services and on-line retail services in relation to the aforesaid goods.	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
	24 April 2014	20 February 2014	20 February 2014	25 January 2005		APPLICATION
	24 April 2024	20 February 2024	20 February 2024	25 January 2025		RENEWAL DATE
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		SIMMS

Page 24

A Holder		Designs	WINDOW WITCH	SALT SHAKER	TRADE WARK
002517839 -0001	Z O		CH IR 1300197	IR 1213167	NO
	REPRESENTATION			7. 1: Chemicals for cleaning, treating, maintaining or removing salf dirt slime nist and other material from vehicles, boats	CLASS - GOODS/SERVICES
11 August 2009	APPLICATION DATE		19 February 2016	24 April 2014	APPLICATION DATE
August 2009 11 August 2019	PLICATION RENEWAL TE DATE		19 February 2026	24 April 2024	RENEWAL DATE
Registered	SIMIMIS		Registered	Registered	SIATUS

RECORDED: 09/07/2020

### Canada

# Trade Marks

SE PARION  Choper  Choper
DATE DATE 15 October 2009
500000000°-49999
PARKETS PARKETS

Fage 25